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11. This Order shall, unless the context otherwise
requires, be construed as one with the 1921 (Officers)
Order, the 1921 (Warrant Officers) Order, the 1920
Order and the 1949 Order, as amended, and shall
come into operation on the 1st May, 1952, so, how-

ever, that in relation to any award payable weekly
the foregoing reference to the 1st May, 1952, shall
be construed as a reference to the first normal weekly
pay day for that award following the 1st.May, 1952.

F. 7. Fernau.

FIRST SCHEDULE

PART I

RETIRED PAY TO DISABLED OFFICERS (Article 1)

Degree
of

Disable-
ment

0)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Percentage
Degree of
Disable-

ment

(2)

Per cent.
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

Retired Pay on Account of Disablement

Officers (combatant or otherwise) on the Permanent or Temporary Lists of the Reserves, or on
the Temporary Lists of the Royal Navy or Royal Marines, or as otherwise provided (Article 1)

Captain, R.N.,
Colonel, R.M.,

Lieutenant-
Colonel, R.M.,*

and
corresponding

Ranks

(3)

£ S.
356 0
320 8
284 16
249 4
213 12
178 0
142 8
106 16
71 4

Commander,
R.N.,

Major, R.M.,*
and

corresponding
Ranks

(4)

£ s.
326 0
293 8
260 16
228 4
195 12
163 0
130 8
97 16
65 4

Lieutenant-
Commander,

R'N.,
Captain. R.M.,*

and
corresponding

Ranks

(5)

£ S.
296 0
266 8
236 16
207 4
177 12
148 0
118 8
88 16
59 4

Lieutenant,
-R.N.,

Lieutenant,
R.M. with

• four years
commissioned

service or
over

(5) («)

£ S.
266 0
239 8
212 16
186 4
159 12
133 0
106 8
79 16
53 4

Sub-Lieutenant,
R.N.,

Lieutenant,
R.M. with less
than four years
commissioned

service,
Second

Lieutenant,
R.M., and

corresponding
Ranks

(6)

£ S.
236 0
212 8
188 16
165 4
141 12
118 0
94 8
70 16
47 4

Midshipmen,
Naval Cadets
(serving with

•the Fleet) and
corresponding

Ranks •

(7)

£ S.
206 0
185 8
164 16
144 4
123 12
103 0
82 8
61 16
41 4

Additional
Retired Pay

under
provisos

(l),(2)and
(5) to

Article 1

All Ranks

(8)

£ S.
176 0
158 8
140 16
123 4
105 12
88 0
70 8
52 16
35 4

* Temporary Marine officer relinquishing commission, etc., prior to April 1st, 1919, to come under succeeding,
column (Art. 31 (3))

FIRST SCHEDULE

PART H

PENSIONS TO DISABLED NURSES (Article 23)

Degree
of

Disable-
ment

(0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Percentage
Degree of
Disable-

ment

(2)

Per cent.
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

Disablement Pension as provided in Article 23

Head Sister

(3)

£ S.
261 0
234 18
208 16
182 14
156 12
130 10
104 8
78 6
52 4

Superintending
' Sister

(4)

£ S.
231 0
207 18
184 16
161 14
138 12
115 10
92 8
69 6
46 4 .

Sister

(5)

£ S.
201 0
180 18
160 16
140 14
120 12
100 10
80 8
60 6
40 4

Addition to
Service Pension

if entitled to such
(Proviso to
Article 23)

(6)

£ s.
151 0
135 18
120 16
105 14
90 12
75 10
60 8
45 6
30 4


