11. This Order shall, unless the context otherwise requires, be construed as one with the 1921 (Officers) Order, the 1921 (Warrant Officers) Order, the 1920 Order and the 1949 Order, as amended, and shall come into operation on the 1st May, 1952, so, how-

ever, that in relation to any award payable weekly the foregoing reference to the 1st May, 1952, shall be construed as a reference to the first normal weekly pay day for that award following the 1st May, 1952.

F. J. Fernau.

FIRST SCHEDULE

PART I
RETIRED PAY TO DISABLED OFFICERS (Article 1)

Degree of Disable- ment	Percentage Degree of Disable- ment	Retired Pay on Account of Disablement								
		Officers (combatant or otherwise) on the Permanent or Temporary Lists of the Reserves, or on the Temporary Lists of the Royal Navy or Royal Marines, or as otherwise provided (Article 1)								
		Captain, R.N., Colonel, R.M., Lieutenant- Colonel, R.M.,* and corresponding Ranks	Commander, R.N., Major, R.M.,* and corresponding Ranks	Lieutenant- Commander, R.N., Captain, R.M.,* and corresponding Ranks	Licutenant, R.N., Licutenant, R.M. with four years commissioned service or over	Sub-Lieutenant, R.N., Lieutenant, R.M. with less than four years commissioned service, Second Lieutenant, R.M., and corresponding Ranks	Midshipmen, Naval Cadets (serving with the Fleet) and corresponding Ranks	All Ranks		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(5) (a)	Kanks (6)	(7)	(8)		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Per cent. 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20	£ s. 356 0 320 8 284 16 249 4 213 12 178 0 142 8 106 16 71 4	£ s. 326 0 293 8 260 16 228 4 195 12 163 0 130 8 97 16 65 4	£ s. 296 0 266 8 236 16 207 4 177 12 148 0 118 8 88 16 59 4	£ s. 266 0 239 8 212 16 186 4 159 12 133 0 106 8 79 16 53 4	£ s. 236 0 212 8 188 16 165 4 141 12 118 0 94 8 70 16 47 4	£ s. 206 0 185 8 164 16 144 4 123 12 103 0 82 8 61 16 41 4	£ s. 176 0 158 8 140 16 123 4 105 12 88 0 70 8 52 16 35 4		

^{*} Temporary Marine officer relinquishing commission, etc., prior to April 1st, 1919, to come under succeeding column (Art. 31 (3))

FIRST SCHEDULE

PART II
PENSIONS TO DISABLED NURSES (Article 23)

Degree	Percentage	Disablemen	Addition to Service Pension			
of Disable- ment	Degree of Disable- ment	Head Sister	Superintending Sister	Sister	if entitled to such (Proviso to Article 23)	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Per cent. 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20	£ s. 261 0 234 18 208 16 182 14 156 12 130 10 104 8 78 6 52 4	£ s. 231 0 207 18 184 16 161 14 138 12 115 10 92 8 69 6 46 4	£ s. 201 0 180 18 160 16 140 14 120 12 100 10 80 8 60 6 40 4	£ s. 151 0 135 18 120 16 105 14 90 12 75 10 60 8 45 6 30 4	